	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	10-02
	REC(	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trad	10357
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Na
	CDI Seals, Inc.	Additio
7	Con Deals Site.	Naı
5	Individual(s) Association	Inte Ado
1/1	General Partnership Limited Partn	
"	Corporation- State: TEXAS	City
	OtherCitizenshin (see quidelines)	Sta
	I ("itizanchin tega dilidalinge)	1 /

02-2009

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

76018

to the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trad.	30700 10s or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
CDI Seals, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
COT DEALS THE	Name: FAST GROUP HOUSTON, INC		
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address: VID3 Pack a 77		
Corporation- State: TEXAS	Street Address: 8103 Rankin Rd.		
Other	city: Humble		
Citizenship (see guidelines) 15A	State: (		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	Country: USA Zip: 77396		
	Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):	<b></b>		
Execution Date(s) 6/23/09	Corporation Citizenship 72XA		
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other_	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) OCT - 1	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	2794438		
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
OPTIVEE			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and		
Name: David M. D. BRIAN	registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ / 60.00		
Street Address: 5007 HARTWELL DR.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Enclosed		
city: Houston	8. Payment Information:		
State: 75 KAS Zip: 77084	Refund Ref: 10/01/2009 MJAMA1 0000168968		
Phone Number: (281) 345-2833			
Fax Number: 345 - 3844	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: dino a dino a w. com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: 4 1/4 / Suan 9/38/09			
Signature Date			
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Name of Person Signing sneet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

10/01/2009 MJAMA1

00000030 2794/38

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004072 FRAME: 0544

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, CDI Seals, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a Texas corporation with an address of 8103 Rankin Road, Humble, Texas, 77396, is the record owner of the trademark application set forth below; and

WHEREAS, FAST Group Houston, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") a Texas corporation with an address 8103 Rankin Road, Humble, Texas, 77396, desires to acquire an assignment of the below-referenced trademark registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the following mark:

Mark: OPTIVEE

Registration No. 2,794,438

Brian James

Senior Vice President Technology

CDI Seals, Inc.

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Harris

Subscribed, sworn and acknowledged before me this <u>23</u> day of <u>September</u> 2009, by Brian James, Senior Vice President Technology, CDI Seals, Inc.

My commission expires: 3/17/2013

RECORDED: 10/01/2009

Par

Notary Public

PATTI S. SAURAGE

Notary Public, State of Texas

Commission Expires 03-17-2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004072 FRAME: 0545